
TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12544 12004 11746 11576 11352 11211 11013 10869 10782 10643 10621 10593 10633 10722 10668 10502 10395 10972 11595 12066 12415 12800 13050 13163 289,718
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 678 677 675 677 683 680 669 662 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 16,488
JMJGU2 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 678 677 675 677 683 680 669 662 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 16,488
JMJGU3 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 678 677 675 677 683 680 669 662 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 16,487
PKLGU3 239 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 191 214 140 3,859
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 687 678 677 675 677 683 680 669 662 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,671
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 687 678 677 675 677 683 680 669 662 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,671
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 687 678 677 675 677 683 680 669 662 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,671
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 687 678 677 675 677 683 680 669 662 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,671
CBPSBK1A 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 3,281
CBPSBK1B 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 3,281
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 217 208 199 195 186 182 178 175 171 169 170 175 170 158 144 184 202 219 219 219 219 219 4,936
KLPPGT14 219 219 217 208 199 195 186 182 178 175 171 169 170 175 170 158 144 184 202 219 219 219 219 219 4,936
KLPPGT15 219 219 217 208 199 195 186 182 178 175 171 169 170 175 170 158 144 184 202 219 219 219 219 219 4,936
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 157 132 110 89 85 85 85 91 85 85 85 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 3,501
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 157 132 110 89 85 85 85 89 85 85 85 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 3,500
PGLAGT11 360 325 289 272 254 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 261 317 360 360 360 360 7,680
PGLAGT12 360 325 289 272 254 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 261 317 360 360 360 360 7,680
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 194 164 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,631
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 194 164 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,631
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 189 161 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,627
SGB3GT31 191 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 156 180 159 168 3,629
SGB3GT32 191 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 156 180 159 168 3,629
SGB3GT33 191 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 156 180 159 167 3,627
SGRIGT11 41 41 41 41 41 41 61 41 61 61 81 81 101 101 111 111 150 150 160 160 160 160 160 160 2,446
SKSPBK1 341 278 252 239 225 220 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 231 273 310 329 311 318 6,803
TJGSBK1A 355 339 300 281 262 255 237 228 222 214 207 203 204 215 206 182 154 214 271 330 355 355 355 355 7,406
TJGSBK1B 349 339 300 281 262 255 236 228 221 214 206 202 204 215 206 181 154 214 269 329 349 349 349 349 7,318
TJGSBK2A 346 324 286 267 248 241 222 214 207 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 219 255 315 346 346 346 346 7,216
TJGSBK2B 348 324 286 267 248 241 223 214 209 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 219 257 316 348 348 348 348 7,247
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 100 447
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 74 1,471
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 74 211
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 119

19-Jan-13
Saturday

KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 119
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 65 43 810
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 91
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 45 40 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 900 1191 1449 1619 1843 1984 2202 2326 2433 2572 2614 2642 2622 2533 2597 2763 2910 2333 1720 1249 900 900 900 937 34,187

TOTAL GEN 12474 11934 11676 11506 11282 11141 10943 10799 10712 10573 10551 10523 10563 10652 10598 10432 10325 10902 11525 11996 12345 12730 12980 13093 288,038

**SGRI GT11 on Re-com test
**PKLG GT8 on Re-com test



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 13041 12793 12631 12735 12805 12883 12871 12880 12872 12799 12649 12368 12185 12099 12275 13067 13225 13160 13021 12870 12689 12736 12519 12327 289,718
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 690 690 689 690 689 690 690 689 690 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 16,488
JMJGU2 689 689 690 690 689 690 689 690 690 689 690 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 16,488
JMJGU3 689 689 690 689 689 690 689 690 690 689 690 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 16,487
PKLGU3 185 207 145 140 199 140 182 140 140 214 180 140 140 140 140 204 232 140 144 227 146 217 250 142 3,859
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,671
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,671
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,671
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,671
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,281
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,281
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,936
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,936
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,936
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,501
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,500
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 343 333 355 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,680
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 343 333 355 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,680
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,631
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,631
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,627
SGB3GT31 162 161 176 173 157 181 170 182 186 168 192 154 132 121 145 196 174 198 197 176 196 196 175 156 3,629
SGB3GT32 162 161 176 173 157 181 170 182 186 168 192 154 132 120 145 196 174 198 197 176 196 196 175 156 3,629
SGB3GT33 162 161 176 173 157 181 170 181 185 168 192 154 131 120 145 196 174 198 197 176 196 196 175 156 3,627
SGRIGT11 160 160 160 160 140 140 140 140 121 121 121 121 81 81 81 81 71 71 71 71 71 71 71 71 2,446
SKSPBK1 313 315 327 322 313 330 322 330 334 318 342 308 293 285 302 344 325 345 345 324 343 345 325 309 6,803
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 348 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,406
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 348 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,318
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 338 330 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,216
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 339 331 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,247
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PKLGGT8 80 61 61 80 100 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 447
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 95 72 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,471
KNYR 2 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 95 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 211
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 119
TMGR 1 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 45 80 43 53 30 30 30 30 30 810
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 42 52 0 0 0 0 0 91TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 42 52 0 0 0 0 0 91
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 100 0 0 0 0 100 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 70 0 10 85 60 100 55 50 80 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 10 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 145 45 145 140 145 150 145 145 140 65 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 106 145 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 40 15 25 20 20 15 60 15 15 15 25 10 10 10 10 40 40 40 35 60 25 20 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 900 900 900 911 900 912 900 915 987 900 900 907 1050 1136 960 900 900 957 900 900 900 900 900 900 34,187

TOTAL GEN 12971 12723 12561 12665 12735 12813 12801 12810 12802 12729 12579 12298 12115 12029 12205 12997 13155 13090 12951 12800 12619 12666 12449 12257 288,038

**SGRI GT11 on Re-com test
**PKLG GT8 on Re-com test
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